




















































bajrang sewa samiti

Unique Id of VO/NGO UP/2018/0187515

DARPAN Reg. Date 15-02-2018

Registration Details

Registered With Registrar of Societies

Type of NGO Registered Societies (Non-
Government)

Registration No J-14732

Copy of Registration Certificate Available

Copy of Pan Card Available

Act name Sciety Act 2018

City of Registration Chitrakoot

State of Registration UTTAR PRADESH

Date of Registration (Society / Trust /
Entity)

14-03-2002

Members

Name Designation Pan Aadhaar

Hanuman Prasad President Available Available

satya narayan Chairman Available Available

INDRANARAYAN Treasurer Available Available

Sector/ Key Issues



Key Issues Agriculture,Drinking Water,Education &
Literacy,Environment & Forests,Vocational Training

Operational
Area-States

UTTAR PRADESH

Operational
Area-District

UTTAR PRADESH->Mathura, Fatehpur

FCRA details

FCRA
Available

FCRA Registration no.

Not Available Not Available

Details of Achievements

bajrang sewa samiti is working in the field of Drininngw ater and training and
environment in village and district level.

Source of Funds

Department
Name

Source Finacial
Year

Amount
Sanctioned

Purpose

Not
Specified

Any Other 2016-2017 Not
Specified

No Fund
Granted

Not
Specified

Any Other 2015-2016 Not
Specified

No Fund
Granted

Not
Specified

Any Other 2014-2015 Not
Specified

No Fund
Granted

Not
Specified

Any Other 2013-2014 Not
Specified

No Fund
Granted

Contact Details



Address Village Parakon district Chitrakoot UP 210207

City Chitrakoot

State UTTAR PRADESH

Telephone Not Available

Mobile No 9451048111

Website Url Not Available

E-mail hanumanprasad9451(at)gmail[dot]com

Last modified on 13-02-2018



























































































LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT

Capital Fund: Fixed Assets:

Opening Balance 11,63,932.12   Computer 8.86              

Add: Excess of Income Less : Depreciation 3.53              5.32                

over Expenditure 17,461.83        11,81,393.95     

Furniture & Shed 1,90,199.02  

Current Liabilities & Provisions Less : Depreciation 19,019.90     1,71,179.11    

Audit Fees Payable 3,000.00            

Books 5,592.89       

Less : Depreciation 559.29          5,033.60         

Machinery & Sports Equipments 47,619.25     

Less : Depreciation 7,142.89       40,476.36       

Duties & Taxes

TDS 89,104.00       

Sundry Debtors 2,75,000.00    

Investmets

Deposit & Advances 1,05,000.00    

Current Assets,Loans & Advances:

Cash & Bank Balances:

Aryavart_6026 4,82,544.24    

HDFC_6158 1,140.40         

SBI_4915 688.00            

Cash In Hand 14,222.91       

TOTAL 11,84,393.95     TOTAL 11,84,393.95  

Place: Prayagraj As per our separate report of even date

For M/s Rishi Chopra & Associates

Date: 18/07/2024 Chartered Accountants

FRN 027449C For Bajrang Sewa Samitee

UDIN: 24441564BKEGVZ4434

Rishi Chopra President

Proprietor

M No 441564

VILL-PARACO, POST-KHATWARA, DISTRICT CHITRAKOOT UTTAR PRADESH 210205

BAJRANG SEWA SAMITEE

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2024



EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

To Expenses By Income

1. JAL JEEVAN MISSION RAJNANDGAON 851321 By JJM Rajnandgaon 8,51,321.00         

A) Salary 4,41,900.00      By JJM Kaushambi 55 Lacs Cluster 10 17,05,000.00       

B) C.A . Fees 10,000.00         By JJM Kaushambi 1512500 Cluster 12 4,68,875.00         

C) Office Rent 16,500.00         By JJM Raibareli 1705000 14,30,000.00       

D) Printing & Stationary 31,571.00         By Donation Received 1,92,687.00         

E) T.A Bill  46,350.00         By Bank Interest 1,957.00              

F)Project Expense 3,05,000.00      By Receivable From Raibarely Cluster 2,75,000.00         

2. JAL JEEVAN MISSION KAUSHAMBI CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 55 LACS

A) Printing & Stationery 52,340.00         

B) Expenses For Activities 1,770.00           

C) Expenses For Deleverable 6,05,000.00      

D) Salary 9,84,000.00      

E) Ta Bill 61,890.00         

3. JAL JEEVAN MISSION KAUSHAMBI 1512500

A) Printing & Stationery 1,400.00           

B) Expenses For Deleverable 1,66,375.00      

C) Salary 2,83,500.00      

D) Ta Bill 17,600.00         

4. JAL JEEVAN MISSION RAIBARELI CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 1705000
A) Fooding & Logistic 5,97,246.00      

B) Printing & Stationery 1,49,254.00      

C) Salary 7,20,000.00      

D) Ta Bill 2,38,500.00      

To Administrative Expenses 1,50,000.00      

To Bank Charges 456.56              

To Depreciation 26,725.61         

To Excess of Income  Over Expenditure 17,461.83         

TOTAL 49,24,840.00    TOTAL 49,24,840.00       

Place: Prayagraj As per our separate report of even date

For M/s Rishi Chopra & Associates

Date: 18/07/2024 Chartered Accountants

FRN 027449C For Bajrang Sewa Samitee

Rishi Chopra President

Proprietor

M No 441564

BAJRANG SEWA SAMITEE

VILL-PARACO, POST-KHATWARA, DISTRICT CHITRAKOOT UTTAR PRADESH 210205

INCOME & EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024



RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT

To Opening Balance: 1. By Staff and PRI Orientation

ARYAVART_6093 690.20               A) Salary 4,41,900.00      

HDFC_6158 1,003.00            B) C.A . Fees 10,000.00         

Cash In Hand 1,91,818.90       C) Office Rent 16,500.00         

D) Printing & Stationary 31,571.00         

To JJM Rajnandgaon 8,51,321.00       E) T.A Bill  46,350.00         

To JJM Kaushambi 55 Lacs Cluster 10 17,05,000.00    F)Project Expense 3,05,000.00      

To JJM Kaushambi 1512500 Cluster 12 4,68,875.00       

To JJM Raibareli 1705000 14,30,000.00    2. By HeaIth Camp

To Donation Received 1,92,687.00       A) Printing & Stationery 52,340.00         

To Bank Interest 1,957.00            B) Expenses For Activities 1,770.00           

To Deposit & Advances 7,30,000.00       C) Expenses For Deleverable 6,05,000.00      

D) Salary 9,84,000.00      

E) Ta Bill 61,890.00         

3. By Mega Camp on International 
Women's Day

A) Printing & Stationery 1,400.00           

B) Expenses For Deleverable 1,66,375.00      

C) Salary 2,83,500.00      

D) Ta Bill 17,600.00         

4. By Infrastructure Cost

A) Fooding & Logistic 5,97,246.00      

B) Printing & Stationery 1,49,254.00      

C) Salary 7,20,000.00      

D) Ta Bill 2,38,500.00      

By Administrative Expenses 1,50,000.00      

By Bank Charges 456.56               

By TDS 89,104.00         

By Deposit & Advances 1,05,000.00      

By Closing Balance:

Aryavart_6026 4,82,544.24      

HDFC_6158 1,140.40           

SBI_4915 688.00               

Cash In Hand 14,222.90         

TOTAL 55,73,352.10    TOTAL 55,73,352.10    

Place: Prayagraj As per our separate report of even date

For M/s Rishi Chopra & Associates
Date: 18/07/2024 Chartered Accountants

FRN 027449C For Bajrang Sewa Samitee

Rishi Chopra President

Proprietor

M No 441564

BAJRANG SEWA SAMITEE

VILL-PARACO, POST-KHATWARA, DISTRICT CHITRAKOOT UTTAR PRADESH 210205

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024
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	Our organization is operating sewing/tailoring training center for poor women and girl, in Chitrakoot & Mathura district where we provide training to them. Under our organization guidance near about 4600 women and girls has got training and at present they have joined direct/Indirect way of self empowerment.
	Our society provide free training to all of trainees and after completing her training society provide them chances to earn and financial support in term of loan 5% per annum only so that they may start to her own sewing business. Institution's initiative could help the poor economic condition of women.
	Our society helps them to get an opportunity for income generation and make a change in their life.
	We provide a wide range of training to candidates so that they feel a good & new confidence. The course structure adopted by our organization to provide the training is as following:-
	Neer Nirmal Pariyojna-
	Background: Government of India and the World Bank have decided to provide Technical Assistance of Rs. 6147 crores in the Rural Drinking Water & Sanitation sector to the four lagging States viz. Uttar Pradesh, Assam, Jharkhand and Bihar of the country. The State of Uttar Pradesh has been included because of prevalent Water Quality problems in the Eastern part of the State. Out of the total amount of Rs. 6147 crores, Rs. 3073 crores will be received from the World Bank through the International Development Agency (IDA) as loan to the Government of India which will be given to the four States. Rs. 2032 crores will be given by the Government of India to the four States through the National Rural Drinking Water Programme. Rs. 995 crores will be provided by the States from their own resources and Rs. 47 crores will be contributed by the community towards capital cost sharing.
	Project Objectives
	Key Fundamental Principles
	Decentralized Service Delivery System
	Strengthening Institutions for Building Capacity
	District-wide approach
	Water Security for all
	Integrated approach to water supply and sanitation
	Selection of GPs
	Governance and Accountability Aspects
	Public Private Partnerships (PPPs)
	Community Contributions towards Capital and O&M Costs
	‘Twinning’ with Bank assisted RWSS Projects Community Support




